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Owner:
Labarbera C Legacy Trust
873 Blossom Hill Road
San Jose, CA 95123

Applicant:
Scott J. Helf
155 E Main Avenue, Suite 110
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
408.218.0993
scott.helf@svgroup.com

Engineer:
David L. Faria, RCE 92432
MH Engineering
16075 Vineyard Blvd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
408.779.7381
davidf@mhengineering.com

Project Information:
APN 779-13-005
Present Use: Vacant
Proposed Use: Industrial
Present Zoning: RR-5Ac-SM Industrial Use Permitting Area
Sanitary Sewer: Septic Tank/Leachfield
Gas and Electric: PG&E
Water: Existing Well & San Martin Water Co.
Telephone: Verizon
Existing Improvements: As Shown
Area: 9.25 acres
Topo: Field Topo

Basis of Bearings: Bearings shown on this plan are based upon the centerline of Highland
Avenue as found and monumented as N64°56'E as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded at Book
422 of Maps, Page 31, Santa Clara County Records.

Benchmark:  Elevations shown on this plan are based upon the Valley Water Benchmark ID
BM994 located along Monterey Road 0.2 miles southerly of Highland Avenue between Monterey Road
and UPRR tracks, 21 feet easterly of easterly edge of pavement for Monterey Road, 27 feet northerly of
vertical railroad rail, up 0.40 feet in a 13 inch diameter concrete post. Unincorporated area of Santa Clara
County. Elevation= 266.83 (NAVD '88)

Flood Zone: The project property lies partially in Zone AE, base flood elvations determined, with
the remaineder in Zone D; areas in which flood hazards are undetermined, but possible; per FEMA FIRM
06085C0628H, effective May 18, 2009.

Underground Utility Note: Observed surface evidence of utility lines including facilities,
appurtenances and markings were used in depicting the location of underground utilities shown on these
plans. However, lacking excavation, the exact location and depth of underground features cannot be
accurately, completely and reliably depicted. Where additional or more detailed information is required,
the client is advised that excavation may be necessary.

Topography Note: Topography shown from field surveys conducted by MH engineering in
November  of 2019.

Boundary Note: Property lines shown on this plan are based on record data and boundary
monumentation measured to date.

Fire Note:  Existing fire hydrant located at the northwest corner of the intersection between
Monterey Road and Highland Ave will serve all structures on the property.

Domestic Water Note:  The project will be served by San Martin Waterworks.
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Tree Removal Summary
# Species Size

1 Eucalyptus 14"

2 Eucalyptus 9"

3 Eucalyptus 8"

4 Eucalyptus 26"

5 Eucalyptus 24"

6 Eucalyptus 19"

7 Eucalyptus 9"

8 Eucalyptus 8"

9 Eucalyptus 32"

10 Eucalyptus 14"

11 Eucalyptus 10"

12 Eucalyptus 24"

13 Eucalyptus 8"

Parking Table
Standard Parking Spaces 21

Van Accessible Spaces 2

Total Proposed Parking
Spaces 23
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Aggregate Base Yard 1,530 cy 1,656 cy 2.00' 2.75'
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Impervious Area Summary

Description
Existing

Impervious
Area

Proposed
Impervious

Area

Net Change of
Impervious

Area
Existing Buildings 10,963 SF 10,267 SF -696 SF

Existing Hardscape 2,648 SF 1,861 SF -787 SF

Proposed Parking Lot 0 SF 12,883 SF 12,883 SF

Proposed Frontage
Improvements

0 SF 8,712 SF 8,712 SF

Totals 13,611 SF 33,723 SF 20,112 SF
Area of Disturbance = 9 Acres
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PROFILE:  A-A
SCALE H: 1"=40' SCALE V: 1"=20'

250

255

260

265

270

275

280

285

290

250

255

260

265

270

275

280

285

290

0+50 1+00 1+50 2+00 2+50 3+00 3+50 4+00 4+50 5+00 5+50 6+00 6+50 7+00 7+50 8+00 8+50 9+00 9+50 10+00 10+20

PROFILE:  B-B
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PROFILE:  AB Yard Entrance Driveway
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PROFILE:  Parking Lot Driveway
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PROFILE:  C-C
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PROFILE:  D-D
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